Independent Novice Guard Prelims

EQ70-130
VOC
EXC

MV70-130
VOC
EXC

ENS
COWP
EXC

GE
REP
PERF

GE
REP
PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Guard: ING

Glen Burnie HS

15.61 €D
80 €D
77 €D

15.61 €D
80 €D
77 €D

15.10 €D
75 €D
76 @D

14.80 €id
73 @D
75 €D

15.40 @D
78 @D
76 @D

76.52
00
76.52

gth

Northern Stars

17.46 €D
86 €iD
88 @R

16.41 €D
81 ED
16.90 €D

84 @D
85 @IED

16.50 €D
83 ED
82 €D

16.90 €D
85 @IED

84 @D
84.17

0.0

84.17
3rd

Prism Winterguard

16.54 GD
84 GiD
82 GD

16.01 @D
82 @D
79 @D

15.80 €
80 GiD
78 GD

16.60 €D
85 CiD
81 ED

16.00 €D
81 G
79 ED

80.95
00
80.95

4th

Rhythm in Motion

15.13 €D
75 €D
76 €D

16.87 €D
85 CiD
84 €L

15.50 G
78 GiD
77 GD

15.30 €D
76 €D
77 €D

15.00 €
76 €D
74 €D

77.80
00
77.80

gth

Co-Motion Novice

17.87 €
90 €D
89 €D

18.14 €
92 €8
90 €

18.70 €
I3 €D
18.20 €&

92 €8
90 €

18.50 €=
<Y 15t ]
2 €D

91.41
00
91.41

st

Pennsauken Independent

17.60 €&
88 IR
88 @IED

17.34 €5
Y 2nd ]
86 @IED

16.20 €
82 €
80 €BD

17.20 €D
Y 2nd ]
84 @R

16.50 €
83 CiD

82 €
84.84

0.0

84.84
2nd

East Side

17.13 €D
85 G
86 CiD

15.81 €D
81 €D
78 €D

15.20 @
77 G
75 €D

15.40 €D
79 €D
75 €D

15.70 G
79 GD

78 G
79.24

0.0

79.24
7th

Middle Twp

17.01 €d
87 €
84 G

16.21 GD
83 G
80 GiD

16.00 €
81 CiD
79 €D

15.90 @
81 @D
78 @D

14.80 €D
75 €D
73 €D

79.92
00
79.92

pth

5/3/2013

Freedom Guard

16.14 @D
82 @D
80 @D

16.68 €D
86 €L
82 €D

15.00 €2
76 €D
74 €D

16.10 G
82 G
79 GD

16.40 €
84 €

80 €iD
80.32

0.0

80.32
5th



Scholastic Novice Guard Prelim RD 1

EQ70-130
VOC
EXC

MV70-130
VOC
EXC

ENS
COWP
EXC

GE
REP
PERF

GE
REP
PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Guard: SNG

Mount Union HS

14.27 €D
726D
14K 8

13.94 €D
71 €D
69 €D

14.00 €D
71 €D
69 €D

14.30 €D
73 €D
70 €D

14.20 €D
73 €D
69 €D

70.71
00
70.71

gth

Upper Dublin

15.07 @D
76 @D
75 @D

15.21 GD
78 G
75 G

15.30 @
77 @D
76 @D

15.50 €D
79 GED
76 €D

15.10 G
77 GD

74 GD
76.18

0.0

76.18
7th

Brandywine Heights HS

16.47 €D
83 G
82 ED

16.01 €D
82 ED
79 ED

15.70 G
80 GiD
77 GD

15.00 @
76 @D
74 @D

15.50 €
79 €D
76 €D

78.68
00
78.68

sth

Governor Mifflin HS

16.94 €D
86 €D
84 €D

17.14 €
87 €5
85 @D

16.40 €
83 CiD
81 CiD

16.10 €
81 CiD
80 €iD

15.90 €
80 €L
79 €5

82.48
00
82.48

4th

Bedford HS

16.13 GD
80 GiD
81 GD

14.48 @D
75 @D
71 G

15.90 €D
81 G
78 GD

15.30 G
78 G
75 G

15.30 €D
78 GiD
75 ED

7711
00

77.11
Sth

Hillsborough HS

17.74 €5
90 5D
88 @R

16.34 €D
83 €
81 CiD

17.90 €
90 €D
89 €D

17.10 €D
86 @IED
85 @IED

16.60 &>
84 @IED

;74 2nd ]
85.68

0.0

85.68
2nd

Deptford HS

18.21 €
<Y 15t ]
90 €D

16.61 €5
85 @IED
82 @A)

17.30 €
88 @IED
85 €ED

16.80 €
85 €D
83 €

17.10 €D
86 €D
85 €D

86.02
00
86.02

st

Middletown DEHS

17.14 €D
87 €5
85 €ED

16.47 €D
83 €
82 @A)

17.50 &
87 €
88 @R

17.50 €=
88 €D
87 €

14.80 @D
75 @D

73 @D
83.41

0.0

83.41
3rd

5/3/2013



Scholastic Novice Guard Prelim RD 2

EQ70-130
VOC
EXC

MV70-130
VOC
EXC

ENS
COWP
EXC

GE
REP
PERF

GE
REP
PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Guard: SNG

Smyrna High School

14.73 GD
73 @D
74 @D

13.48 @D
70 @D
66 @AD

14.20 @D
72 @D
70 @D

14.70 @D
74 @D
73 @D

14.00 &>
72 @D

68 @D
71.11

0.0

71.11
7th

Forest Hills HS

13.68 €D
71 €D
67 €D

12.74 €D
65 €D
63 €D

13.60 €D
69 €D
67 €D

13.50 €
69 €D
66 €D

13.70 €D
70 €D
67 €D

67.22
00

67.22
Sth

Huntingdon HS

16.74 €D
85 CiD
83 G

15.41 €D
79 GED
76 €D

15.40 €D
78 G
76 €D

15.80 G
80 GiD
78 G

15.70 G
80 GiD
77 GD

79.05
00
79.05

pth

Cumberland Valley HS Novice

1747 €5
88 €L
87 €5

15.94 €D
3K 2nd ]
79 @D

16.90 €
85 €E)
84 €D

16.40 €D
83 CiD
81 ED

16.90 &
85 @IED

84 @EED
83.61

0.0

83.61
3rd

McKeesport HS

16.87 €D
85 €D
84 €D

15.81 €D
3K 2nd ]
78 €D

15.30 G
78 G
75 G

16.60 €
84 IR
82 €

16.40 €
83 CiD
81 CiD

80.98
00
80.98

4th

Henderson HS

16.27 GD
82 GD
81 GD

15.34 GD
78 GiD
76 €D

16.20 €
82 €D
80 €iD

16.70 €
[:ZX 2nd ]
[:x¥ 2nd ]

16.00 €D
82 G
78 GD

80.51
00
80.51

5th

Appoquinimink HS

18.07 &5
JK 2nd ]
lof 2nd ]

16.21 €
83 €D
80 €D

17.20 €D
86 @IED
86 @IED

17.30 €=
87 €5
86 €5

17.20 €
87 €D
85 €D

85.98
00
85.98

st

Egg Harbor HS

18.27 €
92 €
91 €D

15.74 €D
80 €iD
78 €D

17.40 €
87 €D
87 €D

16.50 €
83 €D
82 €

16.70 €
84 €L

83 €
84.61

0.0

84.61
2nd

5/3/2013



Scholastic Novice Guard PrelimRD 3

EQ70-130
VOC
EXC

MV70-130
VOC
EXC

ENS
COWP
EXC

GE
REP
PERF

GE
REP
PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Guard: SNG

Connellsville HS

15.34 €D
78 €D
76 €D

14.81 @D
76 @D
73 @D

14.60 €D
74 €D
72 €D

14.80 €D
75 €D
73 €D

14.70 €D
75 €D
72 €D

74.25
00
74.25

gth

Jackson Twp Liberty HS

15.67 @D
79 @D
78 @D

13.81 €D
71 €D
68 €D

15.10 @
77 @D
74 @D

15.60 @D
79 @D
77 G

16.20 G
82 GD

80 GG
76.38

0.0

76.38
7th

Clearview Regional HS

17.67 €
89 €B)
88 €D

16.14 GD
82 G
80 GiD

15.60 GD
79 GD
77 GD

15.90 G
81 G
78 G

16.80 €D
85 G
83 CiD

82.11
0.1
82.01

pth

Springfield HS Gold

17.27 €D
87 €D
86 G

16.54 €D
84 ED
82 ED

17.60 €
88 €L
88 €L

17.00 €
86 €L
84 €D

17.00 €
88 €D

82 ED
85.41

0.0

85.41
3rd

Ridley HS

17.33 €D
86 G
87 €D

17.07 €5
86 €L
85 €L

16.60 €D
82 ED
16.30 €D

83 ED
80 G

17.30 €
87 €D
86 €L

84.60
00
84.60

4th

Reading HS

17.07 GD
86 G
85 GiD

16.74 €D
85 €D
83 CiD

16.80 €
83 G
85 CiD

16.90 €
85 CiD
84 €L

16.10 @D
81 @D
80 GiD

83.61
00
83.61

5th

Penncrest HS

18.14 €D
92 @D
lof 2nd ]

18.07 &
JK 2nd ]
lof 2nd ]

18.70 €=
[ZY 15t ]
I3 €D

18.60 €=
<X 15t ]
I3 ED

18.50 €=
<Y 15t ]
2 €D

92.01
00
92.01

st

5/3/2013

Susquehanna Twp HS

18.47 €
<Y 15t ]
2 €D

18.47 €
<Y 15t ]
2 €D

18.50 &
93 @i
92 @D

18.30 &
74 2nd ]
91 @A)

18.30 &
92 @D

91 @R
92.04

0.1

91.94
2nd



