Independent Novice Guard Prelims

Guard: ING

	Glen Burnie HS	Northern Stars	Prism Winterguard	Rhythm in Motion	Co-Motion Novice	Pennsauken Independent	East Side	Middle Twp	Freedom Guard
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	15.61 8th 80 8th 77 8th	17.46 3rd 86 4th 88 2nd	16.54 6 th	15.13 9 th 75 9 th 76 9 th	17.87 (1st) 90 (1st) 89 (1st)	17.60 (2nd) 88 (2nd) 88 (2nd)	17.13 4 th 85 5 th 86 4 th	17.01 5 th 87 3 rd 84 5 th	16.14 7 th 82 7 th 80 7 th
MV70-130 VOC EXC	15.61 ^{9th} 80 ^{9th} 77 ^{9th}	16.41 5 th 84 5 th 81 5 th	16.01 7 th 82 7 th 79 7 th	16.87 3 rd 85 4 th 84 3 rd	18.14 (1st) 92 (1st) 90 (1st)	17.34 ^{2nd} 88 ^{2nd} 86 ^{2nd}	15.81 8 th 78 8 th	16.21 6 th	16.68 (4 th) 86 (3 rd) 82 (4 th)
ENS COMP EXC	15.10 8 th 75 9 th 76 7 th	16.90 (2nd) 84 (2nd) 85 (2nd)	15.80 5th 80 5th 78 5th	15.50 6 th 78 6 th 77 6 th	18.70 (1st) 94 (1st) 93 (1st)	16.20 3 rd 82 3 rd 80 3 rd	15.20 7 th 77 7 th 75 8 th	16.00 4 th 81 4 th 79 4 th	15.00 (9 th) 76 (8 th) 74 (9 th)
GE REP PERF	14.80 10 th 73 10 th 75 9 th	16.50 5 th 83 5 th 82 4 th	16.60 4 th 85 4 th 81 5 th	15.30 gth 76 gth 77 8th	18.20 (1 st) 92 (1 st) 90 (1 st)	17.20 2 nd 88 2 nd 84 2 nd	15.40 (8 th) 79 (8 th) 75 (9 th)	15.90 7 th 81 7 th 78 7 th	16.10 6 th 82 6 th 79 6 th
GE REP PERF	15.40 7 th 78 7 th 76 7 th	16.90 ^{2nd} 85 ^{2nd} 84 ^{2nd}	16.00 5 th 81 5 th 79 5 th	15.00 8 th 76 8 th 74 8 th	18.50 (1st) 93 (1st) 92 (1st)	16.50 3 rd 83 4 th 82 3 rd	15.70 6 th 79 6 th 78 6 th	14.80 9 th 75 9 th 73 9 th	16.40 4 th 84 3 rd 80 4 th
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	76.52 _{0.0} 76.52 _{gth}	84.17 0.0 84.17 3 rd	80.95 0.0 80.95 4 th	77.80 0.0 77.80 8 th	91.41 0.0 91.41 1 st	84.84 0.0 84.84 2 nd	79.24 0.0 79.24 7 th	79.92 0.0 79.92 6 th	80.32 _{0.0} 80.32 _{5th}

Scholastic Novice Guard Prelim RD 1

Guard: SNG

	Mount Union HS	Upper Dublin	Brandywine Heights HS	Governor Mifflin HS	Bedford HS	Hillsborough HS	Deptford HS	Middletown DE HS
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	14.27 (8 th) 72 (8 th) 71 (8 th)	15.07 7th 76 7th 75 7th	16.47 5 th 83 5 th 82 5 th	16.94 4 th 86 4 th 84 4 th	16.13 6 th 80 6 th 81 6 th	17.74 2 nd 90 2 nd 88 2 nd	18.21 (1st) 93 (1st) 90 (1st)	17.14 3 rd 87 3 rd 85 3 rd
MV70-130 VOC EXC	13.94 8 th 69 8 th	15.21 6 th 75 6 th	16.01 5 th 82 5 th 79 5 th	17.14 (1st) 87 (1st) 85 (1st)	14.48 7 th 75 7 th 71 7 th	16.34 4 th 83 3 rd 81 4 th	16.61 2 nd 85 2 nd 82 2 nd	16.47 3 rd 83 3 rd 82 2 nd
ENS COMP EXC	14.00 8 th 71 8 th 69 8 th	15.30 (7 th) 77 (7 th) 76 (7 th)	15.70 6 th 80 6 th 77 6 th	16.40 4th	15.90 (5 th) 81 (5 th) 78 (5 th)	17.90 (1st) 90 (1st) 89 (1st)	17.30 3 rd 88 2 nd 85 3 rd	17.50 (2nd) 87 (3rd) 88 (2nd)
GE REP PERF	14.30 8 th 70 8 th	15.50 5 th 79 5 th 76 5 th	15.00 7 th 76 7 th 74 7 th	16.10 4 th 81 4 th 80 4 th	15.30 6 th 78 6 th 75 6 th	17.10 2 nd 86 2 nd 85 2 nd	16.80 3 rd 85 3 rd 83 3 rd	17.50 (1st) 88 (1st) 87 (1st)
GE REP PERF	14.20 8 th 73 8 th 69 8 th	15.10 6 th 77 6 th 74 6 th	15.50 4 th 79 4 th 76 4 th	15.90 3 rd 80 3 rd 79 3 rd	15.30 (5 th) 78 (5 th) 75 (5 th)	16.60 2 nd 84 2 nd 82 2 nd	17.10 (1st) 86 (1st) 85 (1st)	14.80 7th 75 7th 73 7th
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	70.71 _{0.0} 70.71 _{8th}	76.18 0.0 76.18 7 th	78.68 0.0 78.68 5 th	82.48 0.0 82.48 4 th	77.11 0.0 77.11 6 th	85.68 0.0 85.68 2 nd	86.02 0.0 86.02 1 st	83.41 0.0 83.41 3 rd

Scholastic Novice Guard Prelim RD 2

Guard: SNG

	Smyrna High School	Forest Hills HS	Huntingdon HS	Cumberland Valley HS Novice	McKeesport HS	Henderson HS	Appoquinimink HS	Egg Harbor HS
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	14.73 7th 73 7th 74 7th	13.68 8 th 67 8 th	16.74 5 th 85 4 th 83 5 th	17.47 3 rd 88 3 rd 87 3 rd	16.87 4 th 85 4 th 84 4 th	16.27 6 th 82 6 th 81 6 th	18.07 (2nd) 91 (2nd) 90 (2nd)	18.27 (1st) 92 (1st) 91 (1st)
MV70-130 VOC EXC	13.48 7th 70 7th 66 7th	12.74 8th 65 8th 63 8th	15.41 5 th 79 5 th 76 5 th	15.94 (2 nd) 81 (2 nd) 79 (2 nd)	15.81 3 rd 81 2 nd 78 3 rd	15.34 6 th 78 6 th 76 5 th	16.21 (1st) 83 (1st) 80 (1st)	15.74 (4 th) 80 (4 th) 78 (3 rd)
ENS COMP EXC	14.20 7th 72 7th 70 7th	13.60 8th 69 8th 67 8th	15.40 5 th 78 5 th 76 5 th	16.90 3 rd 85 3 rd 84 3 rd	15.30 6 th 78 5 th 75 6 th	16.20 4 th 82 4 th 80 4 th	17.20 (2nd) 86 (2nd) 86 (2nd)	17.40 (1st) 87 (1st) 87 (1st)
GE REP PERF	14.70 7th 74 7th 73 7th	13.50 8 th 69 8 th 66 8 th	15.80 6 th 80 6 th 78 6 th	16.40 (5 th) 83 (4 th) 81 (5 th)	16.60 3 rd 84 2 nd 82 3 rd	16.70 2 nd 84 2 nd 83 2 nd	17.30 (1st) 87 (1st) 86 (1st)	16.50 4 th 83 4 th 82 3 rd
GE REP PERF	14.00 7th 72 7th 68 7th	13.70 8 th 70 8 th 67 8 th	15.70 6 th	16.90 2 nd 85 2 nd 84 2 nd	16.40 (4 th) 83 (4 th) 81 (4 th)	16.00 (5 th) 82 (5 th) 78 (5 th)	17.20 (1st) 87 (1st) 85 (1st)	16.70 3 rd 84 3 rd 83 3 rd
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	71.11 0.0 71.11 7 th	67.22 0.0 67.22 8 th	79.05 _{0.0} 79.05 _{6th}	83.61 0.0 83.61 3 rd	80.98 0.0 80.98 4 th	80.51 0.0 80.51 5 th	85.98 _{0.0} 85.98	84.61 0.0 84.61 2 nd

Scholastic Novice Guard Prelim RD 3

Guard: SNG

	Connellsville HS	Jackson Twp Liberty HS	Clearview Regional HS	Springfield HS Gold	Ridley HS	Reading HS	Penncrest HS	Susquehanna Twp HS
EQ70-130 voc exc	15.34 8 th 78 8 th 76 8 th	15.67 (7 th) 79 (7 th) 78 (7 th)	17.67 3 rd 89 3 rd 88 3 rd	17.27 5 th 87 (4 th 86 (5 th)	17.33 4 th 86 5 th 87 4 th	17.07 6 th 86 5 th 85 6 th	18.14 ^{2nd} 92 ^{2nd} 90 ^{2nd}	18.47 (1st) 93 (1st) 92 (1st)
MV70-130 VOC EXC	14.81 7 th 76 7 th 73 7 th	13.81 (8 th) 71 (8 th) 68 (8 th)	16.14 6 th 82 6 th 80 6 th	16.54 5 th 84 5 th 82 5 th	17.07 3 rd 86 3 rd 85 3 rd	16.74 4 th 85 4 th 83 4 th	18.07 (2 nd) 91 (2 nd) 90 (2 nd)	18.47 (1st) 93 (1st) 92 (1st)
ENS COMP EXC	14.60 8 th 74 8 th 72 8 th	15.10 7 th 77 7 th 74 7 th	15.60 6 th 79 6 th 77 6 th	17.60 3 rd 88 3 rd 88 3 rd	16.60 5 th 84 4 th 82 5 th	16.80 4 th	18.70 (1st) 94 (1st) 93 (1st)	18.50 (2 nd) 93 (2 nd) 92 (2 nd)
GE REP PERF	14.80 8 th 75 8 th 73 8 th	15.60 7th 79 7th 77 7th	15.90 6 th 81 6 th 78 6 th	17.00 3 rd 86 3 rd 84 3 rd	16.30 5 th 83 5 th 80 5 th	16.90 4 th 85 4 th 84 3 rd	18.60 (1st) 93 (1st) 93 (1st)	18.30 2 nd 92 2 nd 91 2 nd
GE REP PERF	14.70 8 th 75 8 th 72 8 th	16.20 6 th	16.80 5 th 85 5 th 83 4 th	17.00 4th 88 3rd 82 5th	17.30 3 rd 87 4 th 86 3 rd	16.10 7 th 80 6 th	18.50 (1st) 93 (1st) 92 (1st)	18.30 2 nd 92 2 nd 91 2 nd
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	74.25 0.0 74.25 8 th	76.38 _{0.0} 76.38 _{7th}	82.11 ^{0.1} 82.01 ^{6th}	85.41 ^{0.0} 85.41	84.60 0.0 84.60 4 th	83.61 _{0.0} 83.61 _{5th}	92.01 _{0.0} 92.01	92.04 0.1 91.94 2 nd